ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)	Telephone Number	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA 4353 E. VINEYARD AVE, OXNARD, CA. 93036 IN THE MATTER OF:		
FINDINGS AND ORDERS REGARDING PATH TERMINATING PARENTAL RIGHTS ALLEGED NATURAL FATHER (Step-Parent Adoption)		CASE NUMBER:
(Family Code Section 7664)		

2. The following persons were present:

Petitioner
Petitioner's Attorney
Mother
Minor Child
Alleged Father
Alleged Father's Attorney
Other

Upon consideration of the evidence received and all documents on file in this matter, the court finds good cause to make the following findings and orders:

Short Title:	Case Number:

The court finds and orders that:

- 3. Notice of the hearing was given as required by law.
- 4. ______ is and remains the alleged natural father and is not the
- presumed father of ______, the minor child.
- 5. ______ is the mother of the minor child.
- 6. It is in the best interests of the minor child that the alleged father not retain his parental rights.
- 7. It is in the best interests of the minor child that the adoption be allowed to proceed without the consent of the alleged father.
- 8. The consent of the alleged father (name) _______ with respect to the minor child is not required for the adoption to proceed, no further notice need be given to him in the adoption proceeding, and his parental rights with respect to the minor child are terminated.

Dated: _____

Judge of the Superior Court